Printed in USA
©2003
Page 1
E-TG10-PL-0803
100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
Phone (301) 663-1600 • 1-800-638-3326
Fax (301) 663-1607 • 1-800-447-3326
Website: www.edcoinc.com • Email: sales@edcoinc.com

To insure product safety and reliability, al-
ways use genuine EDCO replacement parts when
making repairs to the equipment.
When calling for parts, specify the MODEL
and SERIAL NUMBER of the machine which can be
found on the NAME PLATE.  Keep that information
in the space provided.  In addition to this informa-
tion, give part number, description and quantity as
listed on the parts list to your parts representative.
Please note: Due to improvements and
changes in the equipment, the illustrations shown
may be different than the actual machine.
HOW TO ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS
  10” TURBO GRINDERS
PART # MODEL POWER OPTION
56600 TG10-11H 11HP HONDA GASOLINE
56700 TG10-11P 11HP HONDA PROPANE
56800-230 TG10-5B/230/3 5HP BALDOR, 230 VOLT, 3 PHASE
56800-460 TG10-5B/460/3 5HP BALDOR, 460 VOLT, 3 PHASE
56900 TG10-5B/230/1 5HP BALDOR, 230 VOLT, 1 PHASE
Printed in USA
©2003
Page 4
 E-TG10-PL-0803
100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
Phone (301) 663-1600 • 1-800-638-3326
Fax (301) 663-1607 • 1-800-447-3326
Website: www.edcoinc.com • Email: sales@edcoinc.com
                  ILLUSTRATION #1: MAIN ASSEMBLY GROUPING
24
28
33
31 33
32
31
33
32
34
21
20
19
20
22
8
25
23
7
6
5
10
11
9
18
15
1
3
2
4
16
17
29
30
14
12
13
11
10
26
27
30
34
Printed in USA
©2003
Page 5
E-TG10-PL-0803
100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
Phone (301) 663-1600 • 1-800-638-3326
Fax (301) 663-1607 • 1-800-447-3326
Website: www.edcoinc.com • Email: sales@edcoinc.com
PARTS LISTING - ILLUSTRATION # 1: MAIN ASSEMBLY GROUPING
ITEM# PART# DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 86336 MAIN FRAME 1
2 10321 SCREW, CAP 1/2-20 x 1-1/4 4